
8/15/2018

Submitted Date

Yes

159,320.00$                       

135,997.31$                       

Must Attach Completed Budget Adjustment!
V20180321

Budgeted Item?

Does item have a cost?

Budget Adjustment Attached?

Current Budget

Funds Obligated

Current Balance

Item Cost

Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

159,320.00$                       

-$                                      

Yes

No

23,322.69$                          

12007.1

Project Number

Budget Impact:

Shop Improvements

Fund

Shop Improvements9700.770.1920-5801.00

Account Number

Project Title

City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2018-0448

Legistar File ID

9/18/2018

City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only

A resolution to authorize an agreement with EZ Fuel, of Buford, GA, pursuant to the Sourcewell Contract, for the 

fuel station improvement project in the amount of $135,997.31 with a 10% project contingency.    

N/A for Non-Agenda Item 

Action Recommendation:

Submitted By

Jesse Beeks/Sara Glenn FLEET OPERATIONS (770)

Division / Department

Comments:

Purchase Order Number:

Change Order Number:

Previous Ordinance or Resolution #

Approval Date:

Original Contract Number:



 
 
 

 

MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 18, 2018 
 
TO: Mayor and City Council 
 
THRU: Terry Gulley, Director of Transportation 
 
FROM: Jesse Beeks, Fleet Operations Superintendent 
 
DATE: August 15, 2018 
 
SUBJECT: Fuel Station Improvement Project 
 

 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
A resolution to authorize an agreement with EZ Fuel, of Buford, GA, pursuant to the Sourcewell 
Contract, for the fuel station improvement project in the amount of $135,997.31 with a 10% 
project contingency.     
 
BACKGROUND: 
Currently at the Fleet shop there is a 6,000 gallon unleaded fuel tank purchased in 2007.  At the 
time of the purchase the city had many vehicles that required diesel fuel.  For that reason, we 
have ample diesel fuel storage.  The City has been moving to more unleaded fueled vehicles 
and need larger storage capacity.   
 
With new emission regulations more diesel vehicles are required to have Diesel Exhaust Fluid 
(DEF) each year.  Currently Fleet has a small hatch in the side of the shop with a hose for the 
DEF fluid.  This is cumbersome for the drivers who must fuel at the station and then drive 
around the building to get DEF fluid.  This is also cumbersome for Fleet staff as the vehicles 
waiting to get fluid block work bays.   
 
When the fuel station was set up at Fleet, the two fuel dispensers were purchased used.  They 
are now having mechanical issues frequently, causing disruptions in service to the user 
departments.   
 
DISCUSSION: 
Fleet recommends exchanging the current 6,000 gallon above ground tank for a 10,000 gallon 
tank. 
 
Fleet recommends the purchase of a Tote Cabinet that can be placed at the fueling station to 
house the DEF fluid.  This will make fueling an easier process for operators, give Fleet staff 
more open areas and allow Fleet to meter the DEF fluid for better reporting. 
 
Fleet recommends replacing the two dispensers at the Fleet site and one dispenser at Police 
Department’s site with a digital system that will work with up to date software.  



 

2 
 

EZ Fuel can provide all the above-mentioned items pursuant to the Sourcewell Contract in the 
amount of $135,997.31 with a $20,000.00 contingency.   
 
BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT: 
Sufficient funds have been budgeted for these purchases. 
 
Attachments: 
Sourcewell Contract Price Sheet 
 
 










	STAFF_REVIEW_FORM

